
 Bristol and B&NES FOOD Clubs March 2021 

 
 

Day Club Status Contact 

Tuesday 
9.15-11.15am 

Stockwood Children’s Centre 
Whittock Rd, Bristol BS14 8DQ 
 

Spaces 
available 

Helen Richards 0117 353 3503 
helen.richards@bristol.gov.uk 

Tuesday 
9.30-11.30am 

Lockleaze The Vench,  
Romney Ave, Lockleaze, Bristol BS7 9TB 

FULL Amy Walsh 0117 910 3930 
Amy.Walsh@groundwork.org.uk  

Tuesday 
12.30-2.30pm 

Broomhill, St Peter’s Methodist Church, 
170 Allison Rd, Brislington. 
 

Spaces 
available 

Claire Bowen 0117 353 4276 
eastbristol.childrenscentres@bristol-schools.uk  

Tuesday 
2.00-4.00pm 

Knowle West Children’s Centre 
Leinster Avenue, Knowle West, Bristol, 
United Kingdom BS4 1NN 

Spaces 
available  

Janet Nawrocki 0117 903 0214 
 janet.nawrocki@bristol-schools.uk 
  

Wednesday 
9.30-11.30am 

St Pauls Children’s Centre 
Family Hub, Little Bishop Street 
BS2 9JF 

FULL  Yvonne Young 07467335706 
yvonne.young@bristol-schools.uk 
 

Wednesday 
12.30-2.30pm  

Redcliffe Children’s Centre 
Freeling house, Prewett street,  
BS1 6RE 
 

Spaces 
available 
  

Sharon/Fatuma  0117 9030334  
sharon.hill@bristol-schools.uk 

Wednesday 
1-3pm 

Barton Hill Wellspring Settlement   
43 Ducie Rd  BS5 0AX 

Spaces 
available 

Gabrielle Lobb 0117 9556971 
admin@bartonhillsettlement.org.uk 
 

Wednesday  
1.30-3.30pm 

Lawrence Weston  
Oasis Hub House – 98B Long Cross, 
Lawrence Weston, BS11 

Spaces 
Available 

Sadie Fox  07410898062 
Sadie.Fox@oasisuk.org 

Wednesday 
1.30-3.30pm 

Patchway 
Coniston Café, Coniston Rd, Patchway, 
Bristol BS34 5LP 

Spaces 
Available 

Jayne Anstis   01454 868470       
JayneAnstis@southernbrooks.org.uk 
 

Thursday 
10-12pm 

Southmead Children’s Centre  
Doncaster Rd, Bristol BS10 5PW 

Spaces 
available  

Emily Vaughan  
Emily.vaughan@family-action.org.uk 
 

Thursday 
1-3pm 

Inns Court Community & Family Centre, 
1 Marshall Walk, Bristol BS4 1TR 

FULL  Duane Bryant    07795952961 
duane.bryant@bristol-schools.uk 
 

Thursday  
1-3pm 

Oldbury Court Children’s Centre 
Frenchay Rd, Bristol BS16 2QS 
 

Spaces 
available  

Richa/Rachel     0117 3532899 
eastbristol.childrenscentres@bristol-schools.uk  

Friday 
10-12pm 
 

Hartcliffe Children’s Centre 
Hareclive Rd, Bristol BS13 0JW 
 

Spaces 
Available 

Liz Kite 0117 903 8633 (Hartcliffe CC) 
Liz.kite@family-action.org.uk 

Friday 
9.30-11.30am 
 

Lockleaze  
The Vench Romney Ave, Lockleaze, 
Bristol BS7 9TB 

Spaces 
available  

Amy Walsh    07710 392 078 
Amy.Walsh@groundwork.org.uk  

Friday 
12.30-2.30pm 

 
 

Speedwell 
Meadow Vale Community Centre.  

42 Meadow Vale, Speedwell, Bristol 
BS5 7RF 

Spaces 
available 

Zoe McPhail  01179030206 
eastbristol.childrenscentres@bristol-schools.uk   

Friday  
1-3pm 

Oasis Connaught Academy, Melvin 
Square, Bristol BS4 1NH  

Spaces 
Available 

Sammy Ball 01275 894590  
Sammy.Ball@OasisConnaught.org  

Friday  
3-5pm 

Bedminster 
United Reformed Church,  
48 Stanley St S, Bedminster, Bristol BS3 
3PG 

Spaces 
Available 

Jackie Smith 01179231039  
food@bs3community.org.uk 
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Thursday 
1.30-3.30pm 
 

Keynsham Children Centre - 
65 West View Rd, Keynsham, Bristol, 
BS31 2UE 
 

Spaces 
available 

brightstartcc@bathnes.gov.uk 
 
Tel:01225 395400 

Friday 
10-12pm 
 

Mulberry Park The Hub,  
Mulberry Park, Mulberry Way, 
Combe Down, Bath BA2 5BU 

Spaces 
available 

brightstartcc@bathnes.gov.uk 
emily.barnes@family-action.org.uk 
 

Friday 
1.30-3.30pm 

Radstock Library 
Church street, Radstock, BA3 3QG 
 

Spaces 
Available 

brightstartcc@bathnes.gov.uk 
 
Tel: 01225 396660 
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